03/2018
FloTracker
Installation
Maintenance
Repair
Manual
Manual
Advantage Controls

 VII. Warranty and Factory Service Policies  .................................7
3
Model Numbering
If purchased as a stand along item, FloTracker model numbers define the materials of construction. To
determine what features apply to your FloTracker, check the model number label located on the FloTracker.
I. Introduction
This instruction manual covers all facets of operation of the Advantage Controls FloTracker, including
mounting, electrical and plumbing connection, and start-up.  Safety, maintenance and repair, warranty, and
factory information are also provided.  Please read this manual completely before proceeding. Observe safety
protocols and heed all warnings and precautions.
FloTracker Model Number FLT–R - K V C 1
FloTracker Body Material
 R = Ryton
 K   = Kynar
Check Valve Body Material
 K  =  Kynar (PVDF)
 M  =  Kynar Head w/ SS MNPT Valves*
 S  =  316SS*
Seat Material
 V =  Viton
 F =  Teflon
 H  =  Hypalon
Check Ball
 C   =  Ceramic
 D   =  Ceramic single on discharge
 S =  Stainless
Tubing Connections
 1 = 3/8” PE, models up to 150 psi
 2   =  ¼” PE, 250 psi models
 P =  ¼” MNPT
 R =  1/4” FNPT
 * M and S valve Body options require P connection code and do not include tubing, foot, or injection fittings.
4
II. Unpacking
The Advantage FloTracker has been shipped to you as a complete package, ready for installation. If
shipping carton shows any signs of damage, notify the shipping company immediately upon receipt.
Advantage Controls cannot be held responsible for damage from shipping.  Unpack the carton and insure
that the following items are present:
1. FloTracker   2.Tubing Connectors   3.  Instruction manual
III.  Safety Considerations
Note:   All FloTrackers are tested with water before leaving the factory.  If the pumped solution is not
compatible with water, disassemble the  fluid end and dry before use.
 A. Chemical Compatibility
FloTrackers are designed to work with most liquid chemicals.  A chemical resistance chart is available
for determining specific compatibility with a wide variety of chemicals.   If you have further compatibility
questions, contact Advantage Controls service department at 918-686-6211.
 B. Safety Equipment and Preparation
Always wear the proper protective clothing and gear when working around chemicals and chemical
metering pumps.  Safety glasses, gloves, and aprons are critical in preventing accidental exposure
to dangerous chemicals. Liquids under pressure can present a special hazard when a line or seal is
punctured resulting in the spraying of chemical many yards away.  If a chemical spill occurs, consult
the Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) for specific instructions regarding the chemical being used.
IV. Installation
 A. Mounted Directly onto a MicroTron Pump
The FloTracker mounts directly to the discharge side of a MicroTron metering pump’s head using
a discharge valve DIS-KFCR on the pump and a suction valve SUC-KFCP on the FloTracker.  This
allows the FloTracker to be positioned at the desired rotation for best viewing.
POWER
PULSE
Pump Discharge
Fitting Connection
5
B. Wall Mounting